
, 
I Nguyen van Giol 
I .1206 S. George Mason Dr. #1 

Arlington. VA 22204 

.. ' .. - -.,,~ ....... $<" .• '-
Arlington, January 18th 1992 , 

IF 

_~ ~.;? O. J. W'LLi.4R.p 

~~s'i 1 . .(v.9{ 

(1J Y 11..-",1. v( 

WILLIARD 

Asia Admissions Division 
Refugee Programs 

of State 
, D.C. 20520 

18280/FOl-127/THA and IV-218558/FOl-127/THA. 

31st 1990, in responding to Congressman 
's letter of September 28, 1990, concerning the 
ly Departure Program (ODP) applications of my 
residing in VietNam (File numbers IV-218280/FOl-127/ 

THA and IV-218558/FOl-127/THA), Mr. WILLIAM FLEMING, 
Former Director of Orderly Departure Program particularly 
specified on ODP cases of my two married children 
NGUYEN THI TUYET MINH and NGUYEN TUAN MINH who have also 
appeared on an interview list, as follows: 

The cases of my married children were opened on the basis 
of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR's) sent to the ODP 
Office on October .17, 1985. However, family reunification 
cases based on AOR's are no longer eligible for interview 
and processing. 

When I 'become a U.S. citizen, I would file Immigrant Visa 
Petitions with the INS to benefit my married children and 
request INS to forward them to the ODP Office in BangkOk, 
THAILAND. The ODP Office will then be '&hle tQ...upgrade .the 
status of the cases which may result in more expeditious 
processing (copy of ODP's letter enclosed). 

Dear Mr. WILLIARD: 

Today, I would like to take this opportunity to let you know 
that I got my U.S. citizenship on April 18, 1991 and I filed 
Immigrant Visa Petitions with the INS for my married children. 

The above petitions were approved on May 29, 1991 and heve 
been forwarded to the ODP Office for further processing 
(Notices of Action enclosed). 

Therefore, would you please, intervene with the ODP Office 
in Bangkok to reconsider and review in light the status of 
the cases of NGUYEN THI TUYET MINH and NGUYEN TUAN MINH and 
their families so that they can be scheduled for interview 
as soon as possible. 

Your great help will be highly appreciated. 

Respectfully yours, 
.~~ 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 



Nguyen Von Giol 
1206 S. George Mason Dr. #1 

Arlington, VA 22204 

" ' 
Arlington, January 18th 1992 

Mr. JAMES WILLIARD 
Chief 
SouthEast Asia Admissions Division 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Ref IV-218280/FOl-127/THA and IV-218558/FOl-127/THA. 

Dear Mr. WILLIARD: 

On October 31st 1990, in responding to Congressman 
FRANK WOLF's letter of September 28, 1990, concerning the 
U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) applications of my 
relatives residing in VietNam (File numbers IV-218280/FOl-l27/ 
THA and IV-2l8558/FOl-127/THA), Mr. WILLIAM FLEMING, 
Former Director of Orderly Departure Program particularly 
specified on ODP cases of my two married children 
NGUYEN THI TUYET MINH and NGUYEN TUAN MINH who have also 
appeared on an interview list, as follows: 

The cases of my married children were opened on the basis 
of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR's) sent to the ODP 
Office on October 17, 1985. However, family reunification 
cases based on AOR's are no longer eligible for interview 
and processing. 

When I become a U.S. citizen, I would file Immigrant Visa 
Petitions with the INS to benefit my married children and 
request INS to forward them to the ODP Office in Bangkok, 
THAILAND. The ODP Office will then be ~ble t.Q.. I!pgrade _the 
status of the cases which may result in more expeditious 
processing (copy of ODP's letter enclosed). 

Dear Mr. WILLIARD: 

Today, I would like to take this opportunity to let you know 
that I got my U.S. citizenship on April 18, 1991 and I filed 
Immigrant Visa Petitions with the INS for my married children. 

The above petitions were approved on May 29, 1991 and h~~e 
been forwarded to the ODP Office for further processing 
(Notices of Action enclosed). 

Therefore, would you please, intervene with the ODP Office 
in Bangkok to reconsider and review in light the status of 
the cases of NGUYEN THI TUYET MINH and NGUYEN TUAN MINH and 
their families so that they can be scheduled for interview 
as soon as possible. 

Your great help will be highly appreciated. 

Respectfully yours, 

--r-------~~ 

NGUYEN VAN GrOI 



• 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

c'/Ilba.lsy of the Ullited Stales ofAl1!erica 
Bangkok, Thailand 

R 1 OCT '991) 

I am responding to your letter of September 28, 1990 on behalf of your constituent, Gioi Van Nguyen, concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) applications of his relatives, now residing in Vietnam (our file numbers IV-87071/FOI-}27/THA, IV-218280/FOl-127/THA and IV-218558/fOI-127/THA). . 
I regret in learning of the death of your c~nstituent's son. 
The names of your constituent's wife and two unmarried children (IV-8707l/FOl-127/THA) have appeared on a list of those authorized by the Vietnamese to be interviewed by an ODP official. We will eventually ask the Vietnamese authorities to schedule an interview for them sometime in the near future. In the meantime your constituent is required to submit original notarized Affidavits of Support (Form 1-134) with evidence of support attached, for his wife and unmarried children. Also, he should submit form G-639 to verify his immigration status. Please note that final adjudication cannot occur until the interview has been conducted and the required documents have been received by this office. 

The names of your your constituent's married children (IV-ZI8280/fDl-127 and IV-2l8558/FOl-l27) have also appeared on an interview list. However, following a review of the files it llas been determined that your constituent's married children and their falnilies do not qualify for an interview under current ODP eligibility criteria. 

The ODP cases of your constituent's married children were opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR's) sent to the united States ODP office on October 17, 1985. family reunification cases based solely on AOR's are no longer eligible for interview scheduling and further processing. Unfortunately this decision must apply regardless of the length of time ODP has maintained a file on the applicants. In recent years increasingly large numbers of cases considered to be of high priority by the u.S. have been granted access to the ODP by the Vietnamese authorities. Consequently the general criteria for 

The Honorable 
Frank R. Wolf, 

House of Representatives. 



• 
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ODP eligibility as well as the criteria for interview s'cheduling 
have undergone significant changes. For family reunification 
only those cases which are based on current Immigrant Visa 
Petitions (Form 1-130) or spousal Refugee Petitions (Form 1-730/ 
Visas 93) are currently eligible for processing. Exceptions can 
be made for cases in which there is an unaccompanied minor child 
residing in the U.S. If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file 
Immigrant Visa Petitions with the U.S. Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) for the individuals concerned, 
it is recommended that they do so. 

r When your constituent becomes a U.S. citizen, it is 
recommended that he file Immigrant Visa Petitions with the INS 
to benefit his married children. Your constituent should write -_._------ -
the-.qppxopriate_file number on the pe_titions and instruct INS to 
forward them to the-Orderly-Departure Program, BOX 58, American 
Embassy, APO San Francisco 96346-0001. We will then be able to 
upgrade the status of the cases which may resuit-in more 
expedi~~°tlEfJ_~oces13_i_ng ~ .. ... - -. -- -------------------

I llope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

illiam D. Fleming 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 



u. S. D~partmcnt of Justice 
"Immigration and Naturalization Service 

Applicant/Petitioner A # 
A27 748 130 

Receipt # 
EAC-91-152-50430 

Notice Date I Page 
May 29, 1991 1 of 1 

VAN-GIOI NGUYEN 
5535 COLUMBIA PIKE #509 
ARLINGTON VA 22204 

Notice of Action 

Application/Petition I1300 
IMMIGRANT PETITION FOR RELATIVE 

Applicant/Petitioner 
NGUYEN, VAN-GIOI 
Beneficiary 
NGUYEN, TUYET-MINH 

Approval Notice 
Approved on May 29, 1991 
Class Granted: P41 
priority Date: Apr. 19, 1991 
Consulate: BANGKOK 

,-________________________________________________________ ~I=N=O=t=ic=e=a=l=so==sc=n=t=~=~=:n=e======================~~ 

-

The above petition is approved. We have forwarded it to the consulate listed above. 
This completes our action on this petition. If you have any questions about visa 

,issuance, please contact the consulate directly. 

The back of this form contains additional information entitled "Approval of a Petition". 
Please read it carefully. 

You will be notilied separately about any other applications or petitions you filed. Save this notice. Please enclose a copy of it 
if you write to us aboul this case, or if you file another application based on this decision. Our address is: 

IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
EASTERN SERVICE CENTER 
75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 

Tel: (802) 527-3160 

Form 1-797 (8/03/90) Y Please sec additional information on the back. 

-



U. S. Department of Justice 
tmmigration and Naturalization Service 

Applicant/Petitioner A # 
A27 748 130 

Receipt # 
EAC-91-152-50425 

Notice Date I Page . 
May 29, 1991 1 of 1 

VAN-GIOI NGUYEN 
5535 COLUMBIA PIKE #509 
ARLINGTON VA 22204 

Notice of Action 

Application/Petition Il300 
IMMIGRANT PETITION FOR RELATIVE 
Applicant/Petitioner 
NGUYEN, VAN-GIOI 
Beneficiary 
NGUYEN, MINH 

Approval Notice 
Approved on May 29, 1991 
Class Granted: P41 
Priority Date: Apr. 19, 1991 
Consulate: BANGKOK 

r-________________________________________________________ ~IN==O=ti=c=e=a=ls=o=s=e=n=t=~=~=:n=e======================~~ 

-

The above petition is approved. We have forwarded it to the consulate listed above. 
This completes our action on this petition. If you have any questions about visa 
issuance, please contact the consulate directly. 

The back of this form contains additional information entitled "Approval of a Petition". 
Please read it carefully. 

You will be notified separ.ately abou~ allY other applications or.petitions you filed. Saye this notice. Ple.ase enclose a copy of it 
if you write to us abouttlus case, or If you file another apphcatlOll based on thIs decIsIOn. Our address IS: 

IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
EASTERN SERVICE CENTER 
75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 

Tel: (802) 527-3160 

Form 1-797 (8/03/90) Y Please sec additionailllformatlOl1 on the back. 

-
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Additional Information for Apillicants and Petitioners 

General: 
The filing of un application or petition does not in itself 
allow a person to cnter or remain in the United States 
and docs not confer any other right or beneJil. 

Inquiries: 
If you do not hear from us within the processing tilile 
given on this notice and you wanl to know the status of 
this case, contact your local INS office. 

You should also contael your local INS office if you have 
questions about this notice. 

Please have this form with you whenever you contact a 
local office about this case. 

Hequests foo- Evidence: 
If this notice asks for more evidence, you can submit it 
or you can ask for a decision bascd on what you have 
already filed. When you reply please include a copy of 
the other side of this notice and also include any papers 
attached to this notice. 

Heply Period: 
If this notice indicates that you must reply by a certain 
date and you do not reply by that date, then we will 
issue a decision based on the evidence on file. No 
extension of time will be granted. After we issue a 
decision any new evidence musl be submitted wilh a 
new application or petitioll, motion or appeal, as 
discussed under" Uenials." 

Form 1-797 (8/03/90) Y 

Approval of a Petition: 
Approval of an immigrant or nonimmigrant petitioll 
means lhat the person for whom it was filed, called 1.1", 
bencliciary, has been found eligible for the reqliesled 
classification. I Ioweve,., approval of a petition does not 
give any status or right. Actual status is given when 
the beneficiary is given the proper visa and uses it to 
enler the United Slates. Please contact the appropriate 
U.S. Consulate directly if you have any queslions about 
visa issuance. 

[l'or nonirnigrant petitions, the beneficiary should 
contact the consulate after he or she receives our 
approval nolice. (l'or approved immigrant petitions, the 
beneficiary should wait to be contacted by the 
consulate. 

If the beneficiary is now in the United States and 
believes he or she may be eligible for the new stalus 
without going abroad for a visa, then he or she should 
contact a local INS office about applying here. 

Denials: 
A denial means that, after every consideration, INS has 
concluded that the evidence submitted does not 
establish eligibility for the requested benefit. 

If you believe there is more evidence that will establish 
eligibility, you can nte a new application or petition or 
you can file a Illation to reopen this case. If you believe 
the denial is inconsistent with precedent decisions or 
regulations, you can file a motion for reconsideration. 

If the front of this notice states that this denial can be 
appealed and you believe the decision is in error, you 
can file an appeal. 

You can obtain more information about these processes 
from your local INS office. 

- . 



,.A J,.I 
BANG THONG QUA Y KIEN 

,/ ..... A __ ... / .... 

CUA CAC HOI VIEN HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . , , 
.- .. I d .- A' .. ~ -.U <I 

VE VIEC KY H.P ~ONG VvI NGHE SI THANH ~uvC TRONG VI~C 

"A.~ .7' .. "" I .... ...... ... - - ~ .; 
TO CHuC BUOI HAT GAY QUY CHO HOI VAO NGAY 1 THANG 4 NAM 1989 

... , I .A' 

NGUOI THAM KHAO Y KIEN KHUC MINH THO, Ch~ Ti.ch 
I' .. ,16 ),.1 ... 

HOI VIEN Dl1 C THAH KHAO Y KIEN: HLEP .. ,L.0WMAN 

N~I DUNG 

NGUYS;.N- T!l): H~tlH 
NGUYEN VAN Glln 
TRaN THI PHUt}NG , 

H~m 
sau 

I '" ' 6 > nay, ngay 30 thang 10 nam 1988, Chj KHUC MINH TH , Chu Tich, 
. <! ' J'- .." - u1~ .. -....,. 

H~i 
t~n 

khl nh~n Ban Hup Dong do Nghe Sl THANH D vC chuyen den 
( .. ", ... ) ..................... ~ theo Noi Dung dinh kern de yeu cau Hoi thoa thuan va ky - 1'.- .- .,~ ~... I '" ' vao H~p ~ong, gom nhung diem chinh sau day: 

- - ........ - Ngay, gid trinh dien 
Dia di~~ trinh die~ 

d......... 7 • 
- V tuong cai 1u3ng 

- A- ""- ... Thanh phan dien vien 

Ng~y 1-4-89 1ric 16giJ 
Vung Washington D.C. 
(do HS~ chon 1u~) 
CON GAl CHI H!NG 
THANH DUOC: PHutl~G THANH, 
LA THOAf, TA'N, CHI THANH, 
KIM _TU'XEN, PH~NG MAJ;." 
Klfu LE MAl, KIM XUYEN LAN 

..,V- ... ' , .... - D - 6 • Tong so ngu'ui trong oan: 1 _ .. • 
S~ ti~; thu lao : 11,000 U.S.D. (MdOI MOT NGAN .... . 

.-" I I ., MY KIM) 
Nhung chi phi khac do Hoi d;i tho :-An, JVcho 16 ngdbi 

5 h - .... 1'· pong ngu on 
(2 gi1l6ng) 

-6 vr! mb-i danh d,ti 

... .......... .... ,,'... ~ ~ Ngoai ra, Hoi con phal 10 Vlec muon rap, am thanh, anh sang, 
A • .t I ......, ., - , ,-

an~inh trat tp, in ve, quang cao v.v. nhu ky hat vua qua, 
~;-tham khdo y ki~~ cu~ tJng H~i vi~n tru~c khi dai di~n HQi k~ 

- .3 JI- ~ /.1 )i: '",,-., -tf ... ..; • ...... ~~ .. ,~ vao Hup Dong. Vi cac Hoi vien deu ban vi~c nen khung the tu chuc 
oil • ,,-' , _ .... , AI "_ .. - .. - , .A .. ~ .,' mot buoi Hop co du mat, nhrrng tat ca deu dong y viec to chuc 
... " / ",' A ...JI:

0 

.)- ,.",- ""L-P_,;&" .-C Buui Hat neu tren VUl nhung chi tiet vua ke va~eu cau hi 
KHUC MINH THd, ChJ Tich dai di~n H<:i ky vao Bang HJp DtJ'iig'vOl. 
N gh~ s1 THANH Difbc.· . . . . 

, ... ' ""......... '"'" .tilt .1 A II! - I - ...... ,~ Mot buoi Hop de phan cong viec th",c hi.en Buui Hat nay' se duoc 0" ",. _ ~ #110 ,.,. ~ - r- - ':I' .' trieu tap sau. Ngoai ra, Bang thong qua y kien nay cung se uuoc 
"." 1'" u'ri- A. .,A "'-k I / • • gOl den t g H~l Vlen de y xac nh~n. 

~ "'.-- ~ ., ,I 
Tong thu ky, 
~ 

- NG~YEN THI HANH 
HIEP LOWMAN . 
TRAN TH~ PHUtlNG Pt:=~'~ - NGUY~N VlN 

, 
GIOI 



TO HOPDONG 
• 

ToitenlaChauVanDUQccod6ngyvoiGr,Ba l{j]{(~ m;,d1c [hi 
dua do an ngM S1 co ten sau day: 

- f\) , I) - / .-/) I 
Ifzm6 mltJ{I , ())W()4f II1@/} I ((/ fhor,'/ (an / (1;/ !hall;' 

Mn trlnh dl' ~n t~I' I .. , '-' - />. /' ~vv~O~<~n~(n~9~(d~a~wL~;~ __________________ __ 

h.ic l<i gio h ,ngay q 1 tMng ..... Oe:...'1=1'-__ nam 1989 

voi VO hat cai luang Con Gai Chi H~ng cua Ha Trih - Hoa PhuQng 

voi s6 ti~n thu lao la 4/ . tJ 0 0 /'1i IA 
A I 

Ben jli), Ba ihll m,lll1- !he phal chiu nhiing vi~c nhu: 
an, 0 cho 16 nguoi (5 phong ngu cO Ion 2 giuong), 06 ve moi danh dl,l, r~p co tieu 
chuc1n cho san kh~u cai luang, 08 micro khong giay lo~i g~ng VaG nguoi, va mQt s6 
d6 cfm dung cho vo tU6ng nhu: salon, ban gh€, vai ch~u cay ki~ng, va giuong ngu 
(lo~i nho). BTC khong dUQc quay video hay phim, khOng co sl,l d6ng y cua ong DUQ 
c. San kh~u phai co cho do an dung 9 gio sang (d€ lam vi~c voi IcY thu~t r~p, va vo 
cai luang phai bih dftu dung 16 gio 00). 

Ben ong DUQc phai dua doan Mn truoc mQt ngay, va ong DUQc co nh~n truoc 
s6 ti~n CQC la ;-,2 () 00 4' -VI'; . s6 con l~i BTC phai dua truoc khi doan 

'\ J( i 
tnnh dien. 

MQi Sl,l di~n ra kh6ng dung voi giao keo kY k€t cua hai ben, thl mQt trong hai 
ben phai chiu b6i thuong thi~t h~i mQi t6n phI, cling nhu danh dl,l thea sl,l doi hoi 
cua nguoi bi thi~t h~i. 

Hoa Ky ngay l.e thang 10 nam 1988 


